

Onkwe'tà:ke lakotokénhstha

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Suggested Media Instructions:

Please run at your discretion

Media Inquiries: Gene Diabo

Public Relations Officer, Operations (450) 632-7500 ext. 63254

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK
Communications Protocol,
all media requests must be
arranged through the Public
Relations / Communications
Unit

Kahnawà:ke Minor Sports Registrations now open

(Kahnawake - 22, Tsothohrhkó:wa/January 2019)

The Kahnawà:ke Sports Complex is pleased to inform the community that registration is now taking place for Kahnawà:ke Minor Baseball, Soccer, and Lacrosse at the Sports Complex.

The deadlines are as follows:

- Minor Lacrosse Friday, March 22, 2019
- Minor Soccer Friday, March 29, 2019
- Minor Baseball Friday, April 5, 2019

Registration payments can be made by cheque (payable to Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke) or Interac. **Any Cash payments must be made at the MCK Main Reception Cashier.** The Sports Complex office hours are 8:30am to 4pm weekdays. For further information, please call 450-638-3311.

Please note that the Sports Complex and Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke offer this service free of charge to each of the three Minor Sports Associations due to the convenience of the Sports Complex. All registration money collected goes directly back to each Association.